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ALASKAN 

Building long-term business 
relationships and broadening 
our contractor base 

 
The Small Business Development Program Group provides assistance to small businesses in 
obtaining procurement opportunities within the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) and serves 
as an advocate for small business utilization in the procurement process by developing 
procurement strategies, policies, guidance, and outreach initiatives that support internal and 
external customers. 

 
To find out how to do business at the FAA, visit https://faaco.faa.gov, where you can also click on 
“E-mail Subscription” to receive notifications of contracting opportunities. To find additional 
information, tools and resources, visit the FAA Small Business Development Program Group 
website, http://www.sbo.faa.gov. To find potential small business sources of supply or to register 
as a small business, access the “Source-Net” small business database at 
http://www.sbo.faa.gov. 

 
Headquarters, Washington, D.C. 

 Eugene A. Scott (Acting) 
 

202.267.3207 eugene.a.scott@faa.gov 
Jolene Merkel 202.267.4038 jolene.merkel@faa.gov 

 
 
 
 

Gloria Rosier 202.267.7087 gloria.rosier@faa.gov 
 Marcus Benefield 202.267.3293 marcus.benefield@faa.gov 

Lakisha N. Davis 202.267.8862 lakisha.davis@faa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

William J. Hughes Technical Center, Atlantic City, New Jersey 
Deborah Hemphill 609.485.5138  deborah.hemphill@faa.gov 

Mike Monroney Aeronautical Center, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 
Gerald Lewis 405.954.7704  gerald.a.lewis@faa.gov 

Western Service Area, Renton, Washington 
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Lelanie Rivera 425.227.1003 lelanie.rivera@faa.gov 
Central Service Area, Fort Worth, Texas 
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TECHNICAL 
CENTER 

Jeri Bird 817.222.4391 jeri.bird@faa.gov 
Eastern Service Area, College Park, Georgia 
Cigifredo A. Ortiz, Jr. 404.305.5780 tony.c.ortiz@faa.gov 
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